

June 20, 2017

Mr. Peter S. Hays Environmental Protection Specialist II Colorado Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety 1313 Sherman St., Room 215 Denver, CO 80203

RE: Barefoot LLC DMG Permit Renewal; M-1982-015

Dear Mr. Hays,

St. Vrain Sanitation District ("District") is aware of Barefoot LLC's existing slurry wall that was constructed and recently repaired around the ponds (former gravel pits) north of St. Vrain Creek and east of Interstate 25. We understand that a Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety permit renewal is required for the slurry wall's recent repair.

The damage to the District's infrastructure previously caused by the construction of the subdivision and lakes is being repaired which should not have any negative effect on sewer service to the area. Any future construction within two hundred (200) feet of the permit boundary should take measures as to not damage existing infrastructure. The Applicant, Barefoot LLC, is ultimately liable for operations pertaining to the reclamation of the ponds and agrees to compensate any damages to any utility's structure.

NOTARY FOR STRUCTURE OWNER

ACKNOWLEGED BY:

STATE OF LODDADD

Structure Owner: St. Vrain Sanitation District Representative Name: Robert Fleck

Date:

June 20, 2017

Title: District Manager

COUNTY OF WELD)

The foregoing was acknowledged before me this <u>20</u> day of <u>UNE</u>, 2017, by <u>ROBERT HERK</u> as <u>DISTRICT MANAGER</u> of <u>ST. VLAM SANITATION</u>.

My Commission Expires: May 19, 2018

NOTARY FOR PERMIT APPLICANT

ACKNOWLEGED BY:

Applicant:	Barefoot Lakes, LLC	Representative Name:	Marc Savela
Date _///	20/2017	Title:	Senior Development Manager
STATE OF		18	AP
COUNTY OF	mapahoe	ss.	And
The foregoing was acknowledged before me this 20 day of Monenture, 2017, by Mare Sarelly as Messedent of Barbact Sales U.C.			
(Marci Dawy	Berliam
The second se		No	otary Public
	RCI DAWN BERTRAM	My Commission Expires	: 08/05/2018
	STATE OF COLORADO TARY ID # 20144030682 SSION EXPIRES AUGUST 05, 2	018	